-OP \$40.00 23423

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL
EFFECTIVE DATE:	12/01/2005

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Genlyte Thomas Group LLC		112/01/2005	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Canlyte Inc.	
Street Address:	3015 Louis A. Amos Street	
City:	Lachine	
State/Country:	QUEBEC	
Postal Code:	H8T 1C4	
Entity Type:	Canadian Corporation:	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2342370	GENESYS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (502)561-0442

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 502-584-1135

Email: jgregory@middreut.com

Correspondent Name: Julie Ann Gregory, Middleton Reutlinger

Address Line 1: 2500 Brown & Williamson Tower
Address Line 4: Louisville, KENTUCKY 40202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	ZK524 01099
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Julie Ann Gregory
Signature:	/Julie Ann Gregory/

TRADEMARK REEL: 003223 FRAME: 0807

900039411

Date: 0	01/10/2006
---------	------------

Total Attachments: 2

source=GENESYS US Reg 2342370 executed assignment#page1.tif source=GENESYS US Reg 2342370 executed assignment#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003223 FRAME: 0808

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

Jan 2 194

THIS ASSIGNMENT, effective as of **December 1, 2005**, is from **GENLYTE THOMAS GROUP LLC**, a Delaware Limited Liability Company with a business address of 10350 Ormsby Park Place, Suite 601, Louisville, Kentucky 40223 ("Assignor"), to **CANLYTE INC**., a Canadian Corporation with a business address of 3015 Louis A. Amos Street, Lachine, Quebec, H8T 1C4 ("Assignee").

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, Assignor is the sole owner of the exclusive right, title and interest in and to the trademark GENESYS and registration thereof (U.S. Reg. No. 2,342,370) (hereinafter referred to as "the Mark");

WHEREAS, Assignee is interested in acquiring the entire and exclusive right, title and interest in and to the Mark and registration thereof, together with the goodwill of the business connected with the use of and symbolized by the Mark;

WHEREAS, Assignor desires to assign to Assignee, and Assignee desires to receive from Assignor, the entire and exclusive right, title and interest in and to the Mark and registration thereof, together with the goodwill of the business connected with the use of and symbolized by the Mark;

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange of good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee:

- 1. The entire and exclusive right, title and interest in and to the Mark and registration thereof, together with the goodwill of the business connected with the use of and symbolized by the Mark, including the right to register the Mark in Assignee's name throughout the world; and
- 2. The sole right to enforce rights in said Mark and registration thereof, with the right to sue for and recover for Assignee's own use accrued profits or damages for any and all causes of action, claims, and demands and other rights for infringement thereof, including, but not limited to past infringements with respect to which Assignor waives any right to receive any portion thereof.

Assignor covenants that Assignor has the full right to enter into this Assignment and further agrees without further consideration to cause to be performed such other lawful acts and to be executed such further assignments and other lawful documents as Assignee may from time to time reasonably request to effect fully this Assignment and to permit Assignee to be duly recorded as the legal and record owner of each of the rights hereby conveyed.

Page 1 of 1

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003223 FRAME: 0809

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have caused this Assignment to be duly executed by their authorized officers, all as of the day and year first above written.

GENLYTE THOMAS GROUP LLC

By:

Daniel R. Fuller

Vice President and General Counsel

Date:

CANLYTE INC.

By: L Singerm

Larry Singerman

Vice President of Finance

Date: Der 19, 2005

RECORDED: 01/10/2006